
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT 
 

August 16, 2011 
 
 
Agenda Item: 5.4 
 
Subject: Approval of Agreement Amendment Renewal—ValleyCare Health System 

for the Student Health Center, Las Positas College 
 
 
Background:  This is a renewal of the amendment to the agreement with ValleyCare Health 
System (VCHS) to operate the Student Health Center at Las Positas College for an annual fee of 
$ 202, 035 for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.  
 
Las Positas College has had a working relationship with ValleyCare Health System since 1998. 
The Student Health Center provides health care services including non-emergency medical care, 
health care guidance, medical referral services and preventive health care services. Basic 
expenditure costs for the Student Health Center cover the full-time nurse practitioner, part-time 
office assistant, part-time medical assistant and medical supplies. 
 
The Board of Trustees approved similar VCHS renewals on August 17, 2010 under item 5.12 for 
$214,253 and April 15, 2008 under item 5.5b for $284,000. 
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement 
amendment renewal with ValleyCare Health System for the Student Health Center, Las Positas 
College, in the amount of $ 202,035 for the period of July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012. It is further 
recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the 
agreement amendment on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date  Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

